

D.C. Everest Area School District 6100 Alderson Street Weston, WI 54476 Phone 715-359-4221 www.dce.k12.wi.us

MISSION STATEMENT

D.C. Everest Area School District, in partnership with the community, is committed to being an innovative educational leader in developing knowledgeable, productive, caring, creative, responsible individuals prepared to meet the challenges of an ever-changing global society.

To: Dr. Nye & D.C. Everest School Board

From: Dr. Kelly Thompson, Director of Curriculum, Literacy, Assessment, EL Lisa Braun, Everest System of Support Coordinator

Date: 01-15-2025

Subject: Act 20 and Early Literacy Remediation Plan

2023 Wisconsin Act 20 (Wisconsin's early literacy law) requires school districts to establish an *Early Literacy Remediation Plan* that must be posted on the district's website.

Two resources are attached:

- D.C. Everest's Early Literacy Remediation Plan for your review and approval
 - Presentation to be reviewed during School Board meeting that outlines:
 - $_{\odot}$ $\,$ How the Plan meets requirements in 2023 Wisconsin Act 20 $\,$
 - How the Plan looks in practice for students, staff, and parents/guardians

Recommendation: Approve the Early Literacy Remediation Plan required in 2023 Wisconsin Act 20